## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4389539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.	10/26/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVENT, INC.	
Street Address:	5405 WINDWARD PARKWAY	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15522826

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8642711592

**Email:** docketing@dority-manning.com,mbruno@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: HAY2072PCTUS 64800897US15	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON L. RICHMOND	
SIGNATURE:	/Allison L. Richmond, Reg. No. 68,358/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=HAY-2072-PCTUS-Assignment\_KCWW\_to\_Avent-042617#page1.tif source=HAY-2072-PCTUS-Assignment\_KCWW\_to\_Avent-042617#page2.tif

PATENT 504342851 REEL: 042174 FRAME: 0491

Attorney Docket No: HAY-2072-P (64800897US03)

# ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., having its principal office and place of business at 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54946, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner in all countries throughout the world of the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled "NON-INVASIVE NERVE STIMULATION SYSTEM AND METHOD", as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent bearing U.S. Serial No. 62/073,302, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Avent, Inc., having its principal office and place of business at 5405 Windward Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title, and interest in and to said invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for this invention and any patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., as assignor, has assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No: HAY-2072-P (\$4800897US03)

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.

B. (1)

Name/ John U ∋rodersen

Title: Vice President

Date\_\_\_\_\_\_/<u>/2</u>G\_//<u>5</u>\_\_\_\_\_\_